April 20, 2014
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE.........co

OHSBCA ACADEMIC ALL-OHIO

The Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association is announcing its Academic All-Ohio Basketball Teams
for the 2013-2014 school year. Ten Senior Boys and Ten Senior Girls each were selected for the four divisions.
This is the twenty-first year that the OHSBCA has honored All-Ohio Academic Teams. The players were
selected for this honor based upon their academic excellence and contributions to their basketball teams. Below
are the boys and girls teams in each division with the Grade Point Average, Points Per Game, and the name of
their coach who submitted the information.

Thanks to Tom Barrick of Wheelersburg High School who compiled the information.
Questionis? Please contact Tom at Wheelersburg High School

Telephone: 740-574-2527

Email: tom.barrick@wheelersburg.net

“Thanks” for your continuous support on this release.

Larry Wilson
Public Relations Director
Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association

Email: wilson120@cox.net

Telephone: 623-374-7577
Cell: 623-670-4924



Player

Mike DeLeon
Alex Stevens
Nick Woods
Logan Chuppa
Adam Asadorian
Jack Gedeon
Tyler Flanigan
Evan Bailey
Kyle Mottice
Austin Gutting

Player

Evan French
Max Wolfgang
Thomas Mason
Dakota Mathias
Thomas Martin
Braden Riley
Dallas Clarke
Curtis Belcher
Tyler Slone
Christian Grider

Player

Garrin Stiltner
Connor Smith
Nick Thomas
Cody Huth
Brennen Ferrell
Zach Garver
Hayden Dunn
Peyton Aldridge
Jimmy Hanley
Dylan Miller

Player
Andrew Hunter

Luke Schimmoeller

Michael Schmidt
Jacob Coldren
Trent Marcum
Trey Tucci
Travis Feitshans
Hudson Grant

Boys Division | Academic All-Ohio

School

Olentangy Liberty

Delaware Hayes
North Royalton.
North Royalton.
Olmsted Falls.
Fremont Ross.
Glen Este.
Massillon Jackson
Massillon Jackson
Findlay

Boys Division Il Academic All-Ohio

School
Vincent Warren
Salem
Marlington
Elida

Bryan

Marietta
Claymont
Sparta Highland
Washington CH
Indian Lake

Boys Division 111 Academic All-Ohio

School

Oak Hill

Zane Trace
New London
Dalton

Belpre
Liberty-Benton
Lucasville Valley
LaBrae

Bishop Ready
Wheelersburg

Boys Division IV Academic All-Ohio

School
Arlington
Ottoville
Portsmouth Clay
Vanlue

Green

Malvern
Franklin Monroe
Cedarville

GPA
3.95
3.75
3.95
3.85
3.85
4.00
3.67
4.00
4.00
3.81

GPA
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.97
3.94
3.93
3.85
3.98
4.00

GPA
3.90
3.75
3.99
4.00
3.98
3.94
3.93
3.95
3.54
4.00

GPA
3.83
4.00
3.87
4.00
3.71
3.56
3.94
4.00

Pts
17.3
10.2
10.0
9.7

13.3
8.1

22.5
18.5
13.1
13.1

Pts
21.8
17.7
14.7
217.7
13.3
17.3
15.0
12.4
12.0
17.3

Pts
20.0
13.9
9.2

8.3

12.5
12.3
151
21.4
12.5
134

Pts
12.2
15.0
10.4
7.5

19.0
16.5
15.1
13.0

Coach

Greg Nossamn
Jordan Blackburn
Tim Matus
Tim Matus
Chris DeL.isio
Mark Gedeon
Dave Caldwell
Tim Debevec
Tim Debevec
Jim Rucki

Coach

Blane Maddox
Rich Hart

Nick Evanich
Dennis Thompson
Doug Billman
Mark Duckworth
Scott Doak

Matt Bradley
Shannon Bartruff
David Star

Coach

Norm Persin
Brian Alley
Tom Howell
Ben Holt
Jordan Thornhill
Steve Williman
Scott Rolfe
Chad Kiser
Don Worstell
Steve Ater

Coach

Jason Vermillion
Todd Turnwald
Adan Betten
Dean Birchmeier
Bobby Blanton
Dennis Tucci
Troy Myers
Ryan Godlove



Player

Alyssa Rice
Madison Baer
Kayla Pack
Kelsey Walker
Emily Budde
Kaylee Stroemple
Julie Worley
Kelsey Lensman
Baleigh Reid
Jackie Ulmer

Player

Andi Daugherty
Lianne Masquelier
Lindsey Black
Morgan Watts
Laina Snyder
Emily Molnar
Abby Schwenk
Beth Brzozowski
Hanna Williford
Amanda Cabhill

Player
Alexandra Rice
Rachel Myers
Hannah Miller
Kathryn Miller
Leanna Adkins
Angie Mack
Allison Wank
Geena Gabriel
Emily Williams
Courtney Putt

Player

Makayla Rosselot

Sidney Pell

Dani Heaster
Courtney Cramer
Maclaine Murad
Megan Kanya
Lexis Davis

Erin Swatzel
Jenna Burdette
Hannah Draper

Girls Division | Academic All-Ohio

School
Reynoldsburg
Stow-Munroe Falls
Worthington Kilbourne
Westerville North
Mother of Mercy
North Canton Hoover
North Canton Hoover
North Canton Hoover
Twinsburg

Hudson.

Girls Division Il Academic All-Ohio

School

River View
Greenon

St. Paris Graham
Bloom-Carroll
West Holmes
West Holmes
Miami Trace
Hathaway Brown
Bowling Green
Clyde

Girls Division 111 Academic All-Ohio

School

Greeneview
Liberty-Benton

Canton Central Catholic
Canton Central Catholic
Oak Hill

Miami East

Woodmore

Pymatuning Valley
Fredericktown
Garaway

Girls Division IV Academic All-Ohio

School
Fayetteville
Peebles

Arlington

Arcadia
Bridgeport

Dalton

Lima Perry
Reedsville Eastern
Reedsville Eastern
Carey

GPA
4.00
4.00
3.99
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

GPA
4.00
4.00
3.85
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.97
4.00
4.00

GPA
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.73
4.00
3.77

GPA
3.94
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.86
3.96
3.91
4.00

Pts
19.8
11.2
16.1
8.3
17.7
10.2
13.7
9.4
21.6
14.0

Pts
215
11.0
14.8
12.8
14.6
7.0
13.0
13.7
14.3
20.2

Pts
9.9

22.7
10.0
8.0

19.6
105
14.5
18.3
16.5
17.7

Pts
24.2
20.7
10.0
18.2
15.0
12.3
15.6
11.0
15.5
8.4

Coach

Jack Purtell

Bob Podges

Jim Strode

Jim Kloepfer
Mary Jo Huisman
Abbey Allerding
Abbey Allerding
Abbey Allerding
Julie Solis
Dennis Lawler

Coach

Kevin Smith
Gary Falkenbach
Bruce Vanover
Chad Little
Lisa Patterson
Lisa Patterson
Ben Ackley
Paul Barlow
Jeff Nichols
John Cahill

Coach
Gregg Haines
Nate Irwin
Gary Isler
Gary Isler
Doug Hale
Preston Elifritz
Kyle Clair
Jeff Compan
Jim Lester
Jim Monigold

Coach

Toby Sheets
Vohn Hoop

Seth Newlove
Randy Baker
Rob Zitzelsberger
Stefanie Stevanus
Herb Lane

John Burdette
John Burdette
Phil Vaughn



