### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE.....

### OHSBCA ACADEMIC ALL-OHIO

The Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association is announcing its Academic All-Ohio Basketball Teams for the 2013-2014 school year. Ten Senior Boys and Ten Senior Girls each were selected for the four divisions. This is the twenty-first year that the OHSBCA has honored All-Ohio Academic Teams. The players were selected for this honor based upon their academic excellence and contributions to their basketball teams. Below are the boys and girls teams in each division with the Grade Point Average, Points Per Game, and the name of their coach who submitted the information.

Thanks to Tom Barrick of Wheelersburg High School who compiled the information.

Questionis? Please contact Tom at Wheelersburg High School

Telephone: 740-574-2527

Email: tom.barrick@wheelersburg.net

"Thanks" for your continuous support on this release.

Larry Wilson Public Relations Director Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association

Email: wilson120@cox.net

Telephone: 623-374-7577 Cell: 623-670-4924

	Boys Division I A			
Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Mike DeLeon	Olentangy Liberty	3.95	17.3	Greg Nossamn
Alex Stevens	Delaware Hayes	3.75	10.2	Jordan Blackburn
Nick Woods	North Royalton.	3.95	10.0	Tim Matus
Logan Chuppa	North Royalton.	3.85	9.7	Tim Matus
Adam Asadorian	Olmsted Falls.	3.85	13.3	Chris DeLisio
Jack Gedeon	Fremont Ross.	4.00	8.1	Mark Gedeon
Tyler Flanigan	Glen Este.	3.67	22.5	Dave Caldwell
Evan Bailey	Massillon Jackson	4.00	18.5	Tim Debevec
Kyle Mottice	Massillon Jackson	4.00	13.1	Tim Debevec
Austin Gutting	Findlay	3.81	13.1	Jim Rucki

	Boys Division II Academic All-Ohio			
Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Evan French	Vincent Warren	4.00	21.8	Blane Maddox
Max Wolfgang	Salem	4.00	17.7	Rich Hart
Thomas Mason	Marlington	4.00	14.7	Nick Evanich
Dakota Mathias	Elida	4.00	27.7	Dennis Thompson
Thomas Martin	Bryan	3.97	13.3	Doug Billman
Braden Riley	Marietta	3.94	17.3	Mark Duckworth
Dallas Clarke	Claymont	3.93	15.0	Scott Doak
Curtis Belcher	Sparta Highland	3.85	12.4	Matt Bradley
Tyler Slone	Washington CH	3.98	12.0	Shannon Bartruff
Christian Grider	Indian Lake	4.00	17.3	David Star

	Boys Division III Academic All-Ohio			
Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Garrin Stiltner	Oak Hill	3.90	20.0	Norm Persin
Connor Smith	Zane Trace	3.75	13.9	Brian Alley
Nick Thomas	New London	3.99	9.2	Tom Howell
Cody Huth	Dalton	4.00	8.3	Ben Holt
Brennen Ferrell	Belpre	3.98	12.5	Jordan Thornhill
Zach Garver	Liberty-Benton	3.94	12.3	Steve Williman
Hayden Dunn	Lucasville Valley	3.93	15.1	Scott Rolfe
Peyton Aldridge	LaBrae	3.95	21.4	Chad Kiser
Jimmy Hanley	Bishop Ready	3.54	12.5	Don Worstell
Dylan Miller	Wheelersburg	4.00	13.4	Steve Ater

<b>Boys Division IV Academic All-Ohio</b>				
Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Andrew Hunter	Arlington	3.83	12.2	Jason Vermillion
Luke Schimmoeller	Ottoville	4.00	15.0	Todd Turnwald
Michael Schmidt	Portsmouth Clay	3.87	10.4	Adan Betten
Jacob Coldren	Vanlue	4.00	7.5	Dean Birchmeier
Trent Marcum	Green	3.71	19.0	<b>Bobby Blanton</b>
Trey Tucci	Malvern	3.56	16.5	Dennis Tucci
Travis Feitshans	Franklin Monroe	3.94	15.1	Troy Myers
Hudson Grant	Cedarville	4.00	13.0	Ryan Godlove

$\alpha$ .	T	T A 1	•	A 11 (A) 1 .
Lirk	<b>Division</b>	I Arada	mic	$\Lambda$ II_( )hi $\Lambda$
OHIS		1 Ataut		JII-OIIIO

Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Alyssa Rice	Reynoldsburg	4.00	19.8	Jack Purtell
Madison Baer	Stow-Munroe Falls	4.00	11.2	Bob Podges
Kayla Pack	Worthington Kilbourne	3.99	16.1	Jim Strode
Kelsey Walker	Westerville North	4.00	8.3	Jim Kloepfer
Emily Budde	Mother of Mercy	4.00	17.7	Mary Jo Huisman
Kaylee Stroemple	North Canton Hoover	4.00	10.2	Abbey Allerding
Julie Worley	North Canton Hoover	4.00	13.7	Abbey Allerding
Kelsey Lensman	North Canton Hoover	4.00	9.4	Abbey Allerding
Baleigh Reid	Twinsburg	4.00	21.6	Julie Solis
Jackie Ulmer	Hudson.	4.00	14.0	Dennis Lawler

# Girls Division II Academic All-Ohio

Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Andi Daugherty	River View	4.00	21.5	Kevin Smith
Lianne Masquelier	Greenon	4.00	11.0	Gary Falkenbach
Lindsey Black	St. Paris Graham	3.85	14.8	Bruce Vanover
Morgan Watts	Bloom-Carroll	4.00	12.8	Chad Little
Laina Snyder	West Holmes	4.00	14.6	Lisa Patterson
Emily Molnar	West Holmes	4.00	7.0	Lisa Patterson
Abby Schwenk	Miami Trace	4.00	13.0	Ben Ackley
Beth Brzozowski	Hathaway Brown	3.97	13.7	Paul Barlow
Hanna Williford	Bowling Green	4.00	14.3	Jeff Nichols
Amanda Cahill	Clyde	4.00	20.2	John Cahill

# Girls Division III Academic All-Ohio

Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Alexandra Rice	Greeneview	4.00	9.9	Gregg Haines
Rachel Myers	Liberty-Benton	4.00	22.7	Nate Irwin
Hannah Miller	Canton Central Catholic	4.00	10.0	Gary Isler
Kathryn Miller	Canton Central Catholic	4.00	8.0	Gary Isler
Leanna Adkins	Oak Hill	4.00	19.6	Doug Hale
Angie Mack	Miami East	4.00	10.5	Preston Elifritz
Allison Wank	Woodmore	4.00	14.5	Kyle Clair
Geena Gabriel	Pymatuning Valley	3.73	18.3	Jeff Compan
Emily Williams	Fredericktown	4.00	16.5	Jim Lester
Courtney Putt	Garaway	3.77	17.7	Jim Monigold

# Girls Division IV Academic All-Ohio

Player	School	GPA	Pts	Coach
Makayla Rosselot	Fayetteville	3.94	24.2	Toby Sheets
Sidney Pell	Peebles	3.90	20.7	Vohn Hoop
Dani Heaster	Arlington	4.00	10.0	Seth Newlove
Courtney Cramer	Arcadia	4.00	18.2	Randy Baker
Maclaine Murad	Bridgeport	4.00	15.0	Rob Zitzelsberger
Megan Kanya	Dalton	4.00	12.3	Stefanie Stevanus
Lexis Davis	Lima Perry	3.86	15.6	Herb Lane
Erin Swatzel	Reedsville Eastern	3.96	11.0	John Burdette
Jenna Burdette	Reedsville Eastern	3.91	15.5	John Burdette
Hannah Draper	Carey	4.00	8.4	Phil Vaughn